(Street)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Washington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OMB APPROVAL

O IVID ALL TIC	/ V/\L
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burde	en
hours per response:	0.5

					or Sec	tion 30(h) of th	e Investment	Com	npany A	ct of 194	10					
1	d Address of Group In	Reporting Person*						cker or Tradin olding Co			Inc. [COM		Relationship heck all appli Direct	icable)	Person(s) to Is	suer Owner
(Last)	,	rst) E GROUP 1001	(Middle)		. Date (t Trar	nsaction (Mon	th/Da	ay/Year)				Office below	r (give title	Other below	(specify
PENNSY		Z GROOT 1001		4	. If Ame	endment	Date	of Original Fi	led (l	Month/D	ay/Year)	6. Lir		Joint/Group F	Filing (Check A	oplicable
AVE., NV	V, SUITE 2	20 SOUTH											-"	Form		Reporting Pers	
(Street)		_												X Perso		than One Kep	orung
WASHIN	GTON D	C 	20004-2505	F	Rule	10b5	-1(c) Transa	ctic	on Inc	dicatio	on					
(City)	(S	ate)	(Zip)]	Che the	ck this bo affirmative	x to in	dicate that a tra	nsact of Rul	tion was e 10b5-1	made pu (c). See	rsuant to Instructi	o a contron 10.	act, instruction	ı or written plaı	n that is intended	to satisfy
		Та	ıble I - Non-	Derivat	ive S	ecuriti	es A	cquired, [Disp	osed	of, or	Bene	eficial	ly Owned			
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	·. 3)	0	Transact ate Month/Day		2A. Dee Executi if any (Month/	on Da	Code (Ir		4. Secu Dispos	urities Ad sed Of (D	quired) (Instr.	(A) or 3, 4 and	Benefic Owned	ies ially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
								Code	v	Amoun	nt	(A) or (D)	Price	Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	ction(s)		(Instr. 4)
			Table II - D	erivativ	e Sec	curities	s Ac	quired, Di	spc	sed o			icially		,		
			(e			lls, wa	rran	ts, options	s, c	onver	tible s	ecuri	ties)				1
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Yea	Code	action (Instr.	5. Num of Derivat Securit Acquir (A) or Dispos of (D) (ive ies ed	6. Date Exerc Expiration D (Month/Day/\(^2\)	ate		of Section Underline Derivation		urity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
						3, 4 and	i 5)								(Instr. 4)	(3)	
								Date		oiration		or Nu	nount mber				
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	03/31/2024		J(2)	V	(A) 15,978	(D)	(1)	Dat	(1)	Comme Stock	on 58	Shares 31,017	(2)	1,178,063	I	See Footnotes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
1. Name an		Reporting Person*			<u> </u>			<u> </u>									
<u>Cariyie</u>	Group In	<u>C.</u>															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)														
		E GROUP 1001 : 20 SOUTH	PENNSYLVA	NIA													
	•, bollE 2	20 500 111															
(Street) WASHIN	GTON	DC	20004-2	505													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
ı		Reporting Person*															
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)														
		E GROUP 1001	PENNSYLVA	NIA													
AVE., N	V, SUITE 2	20 SOUTH															
(Street) WASHIN	GTON	DC	20004-2	505													
(City)		(State)	(Zip)														
1. Name an		Reporting Person*															
l		(First) E GROUP 1001 2	(Middle) PENNSYLVA	NIA													

WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
. Name and Address of Carlyle Holding		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE		ENNSYLVANIA
Street)		
WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
I. Name and Address of CG Subsidiary		<u>.</u>
(Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE		(Middle) ENNSYLVANIA
Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
I. Name and Address of TC Group, LLC		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE		ENNSYLVANIA
Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004-2505
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of TC Group Sub	· -	
(Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE		(Middle) ENNSYLVANIA
Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20005-2505
(City)	(State)	(7in)
	(State)	(Zip)
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S	of Reporting Person*	(ΖΙΦ)
I. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 P	(Middle)
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) C/O THE CARLYI	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH	(Middle)
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE Street)	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH	(Middle) PENNSYLVANIA
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE Street) WASHINGTON	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH DC (State) of Reporting Person*	(Middle) PENNSYLVANIA 20004-2505
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE Street) WASHINGTON (City) I. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH DC (State) of Reporting Person* S1, L.P. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F	(Middle) PENNSYLVANIA 20004-2505 (Zip)
I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) C/O THE CARLYI AVE., NW, SUITE Street) WASHINGTON (City) I. Name and Address of TC Group VII S (Last) (C/O THE CARLYI	of Reporting Person* S1, L.L.C. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH DC (State) of Reporting Person* S1, L.P. (First) LE GROUP 1001 F 220 SOUTH	(Middle) PENNSYLVANIA 20004-2505 (Zip)

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP 100	1 PENNSYLVANIA
AVE., NW, SUITE (Street)	E 220 SOUTH	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The number of shares of Common Stock of the Issuer deliverable upon conversion of each share of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock"), is initially equal to 36.3636 shares, subject to customary anti-dilution adjustments. The Preferred Stock is convertible at any time and has no stated maturity. The Preferred Stock will remain outstanding indefinitely unless converted, repurchased or redeemed by the Issuer. The Issuer may mandatorily convert the Preferred Stock into Common Stock at any time after the three-year anniversary of the issuance, if certain conditions are met.
- 2. The reporting person received these shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock as a payment-in-kind dividend on the shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock owned on the dividend record date. Holders of the Series A Convertible Preferred Stock are entitled to a cumulative dividend at the rate of 5.5% per year, payable quarterly in arrears.
- 3. Carlyle Partners VII S1 Holdings, L.P. is the record holder of the securities reported herein.
- 4. The Carlyle Group Inc., which is a publicly traded entity listed on the Nasdaq, is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., which is the sole member of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings I L.P., which, with respect to the securities reported herein, is the managing member of CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C., which is the managing member of TC Group, L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group VII S1, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group

The Carlyle Group Inc., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-04/02/2024 fact for John C. Redett, Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-04/02/2024 fact for John C. Redett, Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I GP Sub L.L.C., By: Carlyle Holdings I GP Inc., its sole member, By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-04/02/2024 fact for John C. Redett, Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer Carlyle Holdings I L.P., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-04/02/2024 fact for John C. Redett, Managing Director CG Subsidiary Holdings L.L.C. By: /s/ Anne Frederick, 04/02/2024 Attorney-in-fact for John C. Redett, Managing Director TC Group, L.L.C., By: /s/ Anne Frederick, Attorney-in-fact for John C. Redett, Managing 04/02/2024 Director TC Group Sub L.P., By: TC Group, L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ Anne Frederick, 04/02/2024 Attorney-in-fact for John C. Redett, Managing Director TC Group VII S1, L.L.C., By: 04/02/2024 /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, Vice **President** TC Group VII S1, L.P., By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, Vice 04/02/2024 President Carlyle Partners VII S1 Holdings, L.P., By: TC Group VII S1, L.P., its general partner, 04/02/2024 By: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, Vice President ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

 $^{^{\}ast}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).